IntellaPatch®
Series 2000 Blades
The APCON IntellaPatch® family of physical layer switches enables cost-saving
management at Layer-1, the foundation of every enterprise network or interop-
erability test lab. Wire-once technology, plus easy-to-use software, allow IT and
test lab personnel to use the IntellaPatch switch to automate and manage their
networks with increased efficiency and cost effectiveness.
The IntellaPatch family of physical layer switches is based on a modular design

Mechanical:•	  16 MSA-compliant SFP ports
Dimensions:•	  16.5” (W) x 3.9” (D) x 1” (H), 41.9 cm (W) x 9.9 cm (D) x 2.5 cm (H)
Compliance:•	  UL, CE, FCC Class A
Thermal Load:•	  42.69 BTU/hr
Power:•	  12.5 Watts
Physical Interfaces:•
	 - 16 x 850 nm MMF LC 1000Base-SX SFPs – E16-4M
	 - 16 x 1310 nm SMF LC 1000Base-SX - E16-1S1
	 - 16 x 1310 nm SMF LC 1000Base-LX - E16-4S
	 - 16 x 1310 nm MMF LC 100Base-FX - E16-4M1
	 - 16 x 1310 nm SMF LC 100 Base-FX - E16-4S1
	 - 16 x 1310nm MMF 100 Mbps SFPs – E16-1M1
	 - 16 x 850nm MMF LC 1.25 Gbps SX SFPs - E16-1M2
Model Number		  Name		  Description
Multi-Mode
ACI-2059-E16-1M1		  100 M Fiber Ethernet		  16 Port Fast Ethernet Blade, 100 Mbps, 1310nm Multimode (LC)
ACI-2059-E16-4M1		  100 M Fiber Ethernet		  16 Port Fast Ethernet & Media Conversion Blade, 100 Mbps, 1310nm Multimode (LC)
ACI-2059-E16-1M2		  1G Fiber Ethernet – MMF		  16 Port Gigabit Ethernet Blade, 1.25 Gbps, 850nm Multimode (LC)
ACI-2059-E16-4M		  1G Fiber Ethernet – MMF		  16 Port Fast Ethernet & Media Conversion Blade, 100 Mbps, 1310nm Multimode (LC)
ACI-2052-E16-1S1		  1G Fiber Ethernet – Fiber SMF		  16 Port Gigabit Ethernet Blade, 1.25 Gbps, 1310nm Single-mode (LC)
ACI-2059-E16-4S		  1G Fiber Ethernet – SMF		  16 Port Gigabit Ethernet & Media Conversion Blade, 1.25 Gbps, 1310nm Single-mode (LC)
ACI-2059-E16-4S1		  100 M Fiber Ethernet –  SMF		  16 Port Fast Ethernet & Media Conversion Blade, 100 Mbps, 1310nm
IntellaPatch®
Series 2000 Blades
Apcon, Inc. • www.apcon.com • Tel 503.682.4050 • Toll-Free 800.624.6808
©2008 Apcon, Inc. All Rights Reserved. IntellaPatch® is a trademark of Apcon, Inc.

blades within the same chassis to create unidirectional traffic connections.
In monitoring applications, this can be beneficial to ensure no traffic is sent
back to the SPAN ports.
Specifications
Protocols:•	  10/100/1000 Mbps Copper Ethernet, 100 Mbps/1.25 Gbps Optical Ethernet
Ports:•	  15 per blade
Media Conversion:•	  Yes
Panel Status:•	  Blade power
Mechanical:•	  - ANSF/TIA/EIA-568-B, RJ45 or 15 MSA-compliant SFPs
Dimensions: •	 16.5” (W) x 3.9” (D) x 1” (H), 41.9 cm (W) x 9.9 cm (D) x 2.5 cm (H)
Compliance:•	  UL, CE, FCC Class A
Thermal Load:•	  165.64 BTU/hr S15-2, 66.60 BTU/hr S15-4
Power:•	  48.5 Watts S15-2, 19.5 Watts S15-4
Physical Interfaces:•	  15 x RJ45 connectors or 15 x SFPs
Model Number		  Name	 Description
ACI-2059-S15-2		  10/100/1000 Copper Ethernet	 15 Port Security Blade, 10/100/1000 Mbps, Copper (RJ45)
ACI-2059-S15-4M		  1G Fiber Ethernet 	 15 Port Gigabit Ethernet Security Blade, 1.25 Gbps, 850nm Multimode (LC)
ACI-2059-S15-4M1		  100 M Fiber Ethernet	 15 Port Fast Ethernet Security Blade, 100 Mbps, 1310nm Multimode (LC)
Model Number		  Name				   Description
ACI-2059-F16-1C		  1 & 2 Gbps Fibre Channel Copper				   16 Port Fibre Channel Blade, 1 & 2 Gbps, Copper (HSSDC-2)
ACI-2059-F16-1M		  1 & 2 Gbps Fibre Channel - MMF				   16 Port Fibre Channel Blade, 1 & 2 Gbps, 850nm Multimode (LC)
ACI-2059-F16-1S		  1 & 2 Gbps Fibre Channel SMF				   16 Port Fibre Channel Blade, 1 & 2 Gbps, 1310nm Single-mode (LC)
ACI-2059-F16-6M		  1, 2 & 4 Gbps Fibre Channel - MMF 		 16 Port Repeater Fibre Channel Blade, 1, 2, & 4 Gbps, 850nm Multimode (LC)
ACI-2059-F16-S		  1, 2 & 4 Gbps Fibre Channel – SMF		  16 Port Repeater Fibre Channel Blade, 1, 2, & 4 Gbps, 1310nm Single-mode (LC))
IntellaPatch®
Series 2000 Blades
Apcon, Inc. • www.apcon.com • Tel 503.682.4050 • Toll-Free 800.624.6808
©2008 Apcon, Inc. All Rights Reserved. IntellaPatch® is a trademark of Apcon, Inc.

Power:•	  19.5 Watts
Physical Interfaces:•	  16 SFP OC-3/STM-1, OC-12/STM-4, and OC-48/STM-16 SONET/SDH
and Gigabit Ethernet interfaces per blade
Features and Benefits
High-density ports•
16 SFP interfaces support OC-3/STM- •
	 1, OC-12/STM-4, and OC-48/STM-16
	 SONET/SDH and Gigabit Ethernet
Hot swappable•
Applications
Interoperability testing•
Quality assurance testing •
Electronic equipment sharing•
Circuit failure testing•
Model Number		  Name				   Description
ACI-2059-I16-3M1		OC  -3/STM-1 Fiber MMF				   16 Port SONET OC-3 Blade, 155 Mbps, 1310nm Multimode (LC)
ACI-2059-I16-3M2		OC  -3/STM-1,OC-12/STM-4 Fiber MMF	 16 Port SONET OC-12 Blade, 155/622 Mbps, 1310nm Multimode (LC)
ACI-2059-I16-3S1		OC  -3/STM-1 Fiber SMF				   16 Port SONET OC-3 Blade, 155 Mbps, 1310nm Single-mode (LC)
ACI-2059-I16-3S2		OC  -3/STM-1,OC-12/STM-4 Fiber SMF 	 16 Port SONET OC-12 Blade, 155/622 Mbps, 1310nm Single-mode (LC)
ACI-2059-I16-3S3		  SONET/SDH/Gigabit Ethernet Fiber SMF 	 16 Port SONET OC-3/STM-1, OC-12/STM-4, OC-48/STM-16, Gigabit Ethernet blade,
						      155 Mbps, 622 Mbps, 2.488 Gbps 1.25 Gbps 1310 nm Single-mode (LC)
IntellaPatch®
Series 2000 Blades
Apcon, Inc. • www.apcon.com • Tel 503.682.4050 • Toll-Free 800.624.6808

Dimensions: •	 16.5” (W) x 3.9” (D) x 1” (H), 41.9 cm (W) x 9.9 cm (D) x 2.5 cm (H)
Compliance:•	  UL, CE, FCC Class A
Thermal Load:•	  42.69 BTU/hr
Power:•	  12.5 Watts
Physical Interfaces:•	  16 xSFP
Features and Benefits
High-density ports•
16 SFP fiber optic interfaces per blade•
Hot swappable•
Applications
Cable management•
Interoperability testing•
Sharing network analysis equipment•
Access control•
Model Number		  Name				   Description
ACI-2059-E16-1M3 		  FDDI Fiber			  16 Port FDDI Blade, 100 Mbps, 1300nm Multimode (LC)
IntellaPatch®
Series 2000 Blades
Apcon, Inc. • www.apcon.com • Tel 503.682.4050 • Toll-Free 800.624.6808
©2008 Apcon, Inc. All Rights Reserved. IntellaPatch® is a trademark of Apcon, Inc.

Specifications
Protocols:•	  2 Gbps Fibre Channel, 1 Gbps Fibre Channel, 1 Gbps Ethernet, 100 Mbps Fast
Ethernet / 100 Mbps FDDI, 155 Mbps OC-3/STM-1, 622 Mbps OC-12/STM-4, 2.48 Gbps
OC-48/STM-16, OC-48 FEC/STM-16 FEC/OTU1/2.67 Gbps, 3.125 Gbps XAUI Ethernet,
3.1875 Gbps XAUI Fibre Channel, 1.485 Gbps SDI-HD, 270 Mbps SDI (NTSC/PAL), 200
Mbps ESCON, 2.5 Gbps InfiniBand, 2.48 Gbps ODU1, All other rates between 100 Mbps
and 3.2 Gbps
Ports:•	  16 per blade
Media Conversion:•	  Yes
Panel Status:•	  Blade power
Mechanical:•	  16 MSA-compliant SFP ports
Dimensions: •	 16.5” (W) x 3.9” (D) x 1” (H), 41.9 cm (W) x 9.9 cm (D) x 2.5 cm (H)
Compliance:•	  UL, CE, FCC Class A
Thermal Load:•	  71.72 BTU/hr
Power:•	  21 Watts
Physical Interfaces:•	  16 x 850 nm MMF LC 1/2 Gbps SFP’s (ACI-2059-M16-1M)
Others installed per custom order specifications
Features and Benefits
High-density ports•
Port rate / protocol flexibility•

16 x 1300nm LED Multimode LC  •
	 interfaces per blade
Applications
Cable management•
Interoperability testing•
Sharing network analysis equipment•
Access control•
Media conversion•
Interoperability and quality assurance  •
	 testing in the lab
Electronic equipment sharing in  •
	 enterprise and test lab environments
Security for individual, department,  •
	 building and campus network locations
Model Number		  Name						      Description
ACI-2052-E16-1M6		  200 Mbps ESCON – MMF	 16 Port ESCON Blade, 200 Mbps, 1300nm Multimode, LED